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Table S1. Demographic characteristics for unweighted sample, weighted sample for marriages between 2005 and 2012, and the general
United States married population across all years

Sample characteristics
General United States married

Demographic Unweighted Weighted population estimates (%)
n 19,131 19,038
Percent female 62.96 52.70 50.00
Age (y)
Mean 34.31 (10.69) 37.83 (11.77)
18-29 39.97% 24.66% 8.62
30-39 34.96% 38.20% 19.08
40-49 14.17% 20.37% 22.55
50-64 9.46% 13.37% 31.82
65+ 1.45% 3.39% 17.92
Ethnicity
White/Caucasian 74.49% 67.83% 79.98
Black/African American 5.73% 8.56% 7.20
Hispanic 10.34% 18.29% 12.82
Asian or Pacific Islander 5.28% 2.77%
Other 2.78% 1.39%
Income
Less than $15,000 491% 3.68% 4.30
$15,000 to $24,999 8.58% 6.35% 6.60
$25,000 to $34,999 11.03% 7.88% 8.40
$35,000 to $49,999 16.55% 12.12% 12.60
$50,000 to $74,999 22.13% 19.68% 20.00
$75,000 to $99,999 15.13% 14.85% 15.80
More than $99,999 16.77% 31.16% 32.30
Education
High school or less 15.78% 23.66% 40.40
Associates or job training 15.35% 17.56% 9.70
College 50.05% 45.77% 37.20
Graduate school 18.82% 13.02% 12.70
Religious affiliation
Catholic 19.70% 23.56%
Christian/Protestant 39.81% 38.26%
Jewish 2.24% 2.84%
Mormon 2.81% 2.09%
Spiritual, but unaffiliated 14.88% 14.84%
Athiest/no religion 10.90% 9.84%
Other religion 9.67% 8.57%
Employment status
Used full or part time 71.72% 75.04% 63.00
Retired 4.18% 6.59%
Student 11.87% 8.53%
Stay at home parent 28.81% 23.80%

Harris Interactive applied weights to increase the representativeness of the survey data to the United States population of couples married (Methods).
Estimates for the general United States married population were derived from the March 2011 US Census Current Population Survey. For Ethnicity in the 2011
US Census Current Population Survey, White/Caucasian included all races except Black/African American and Hispanic. Small percentages of participants did not
report ethnicity (1.2%) or Income (4.3%) so column totals do not add to 100%. For Employment Status in the 2011 US Census Current Population Survey,
estimates did not include reports of retired, student, or stay at home parents.
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Table S3. Weighted sample demographic characteristics across different on-line dating sites

On-line dating sites

Plenty Small Other Significance
Demographic eHarmony  Match of Fish Yahoo sites (on-line dating) Total test
Weighted n (marriages) 750 729 171 216 738 392 2,995
Percent female 44.40% 49.95% 47.52% 51.71% 43.32% 52.08% 47.21% x2(5) = 7.11
Age (y)
Mean (SD) 36.39 41.78 39.19 40.02 39.42 46.37 40.18 Fs, 2,562 = 15.72*
(0.63) (0.81) (1.48) (0.82) (0.63) (1.00) (0.35)
18-29 22.03% 12.56%  22.31% 7.81% 19.22% 9.32% 16.36%  ¥%(20) = 123.37*
30-39 47.70% 36.56% 36.43% 51.86% 37.03% 24.28% 38.96%
40-49 20.43% 27.71% 22.89% 22.02% 25.70% 27.24% 24.65%
50-64 7.32% 18.51% 13.40% 18.04% 15.25% 25.94% 15.56%
65+ 2.53% 4.65% 4.97% 0.26% 2.80% 13.22% 4.49%
Ethnicity
White/Caucasian 66.12% 77.20%  7890%  71.47%  62.66% 74.42% 70.18%  x*(20) = 76.97*
Black/African American 6.17% 4.64% 5.25% 2.18% 6.79% 11.64% 6.32%
Hispanic 21.83% 12.65% 14.13% 22.28% 25.44% 7.44% 18.20%
Asian/Pacific Islander 3.04% 3.41% 0.45% 2.25% 1.59% 3.48% 2.63%
Other Ethnicity 1.43% 0.89% 0.14% 1.48% 1.12% 2.10% 1.24%
Income
Less than $15,000 0.73% 1.28% 0.77% 0.93% 1.73% 3.39% 1.47%  ¥*(30) = 158.72*
$15,000 to $24,999 1.92% 1.53% 6.80% 2.39% 3.88% 11.24% 3.84%
$25,000 to $34,999 5.55% 2.46% 10.14% 2.89% 4.76% 7.48% 4.93%
$35,000 to $49,999 7.49% 9.16% 16.91% 9.54% 6.56% 11.71% 8.91%
$50,000 to $74,999 22.00% 17.59%  22.74% 18.94% 15.45% 21.97% 19.13%
$75,000 to $99,999 23.02% 1741%  21.03% 16.91% 14.97% 19.39% 18.65%
$100,000 or more 35.51% 48.33% 18.94%  44.67%  48.78% 20.90% 39.70%
Education
High school or less 15.07% 14.15% 21.22% 16.95% 11.67% 25.37% 15.85% x*(15) = 36.98*
Associates degree or job training 14.15% 16.11% 12.89%  20.10%  20.04% 18.24% 16.97%
Some or all college 50.54% 54.44% 56.83% 53.41% 50.80% 42.85% 51.12%
Some or all graduate school 20.24% 15.30% 9.05% 9.54% 17.48% 13.54% 16.07%
Religious affiliation
Catholic 26.09% 30.10%  21.03%  20.07% 18.42% 19.54% 23.60%  x*(30) = 111.91*
Christian/Protestant 44.22% 37.58% 45.37% 45.39% 40.48% 36.15% 40.80%
Jewish 2.88% 1.81% 1.07% 2.34% 13.36% 2.68% 5.03%
Mormon 2.58% 0.44% 1.86% 3.42% 1.81% 3.39% 2.00%
Spiritual, but unaffiliated 9.83% 14.90% 11.93% 15.23% 10.62% 18.83% 12.95%
Atheist/no religion 7.22% 9.62% 10.96% 9.45% 7.96% 10.91% 8.85%
Other religion 7.16% 5.56% 7.77% 4.10% 7.34% 8.50% 6.81%
Employment status
Used 86.31% 81.83%  77.06%  82.30%  88.22% 70.54% 82.84% x*(5) = 34.50*
Retired 5.02% 8.36% 7.06% 2.89% 6.77% 18.67% 8.01% XZ(S) = 30.27*
Student 9.16% 5.57% 9.53% 1.79% 6.71% 4.63% 6.58% ¥*(5) = 16.44
Stay at home parent 14.25% 16.43% 16.15% 20.08% 15.59% 15.65% 15.83% XZ(S) =271

The percentages in each cell represent the percentage of participants from each venue of meeting represented in the specified demographic category. The
omnibus y* were conducted across on-line, off-line, and on-line dating sources separately. Small percentages of participants did not report ethnicity (1.2%) or
Income (4.3%) so column totals do not add to 100%. The 32 tests were done using a Rao-Scott correction to account for weighting the sample. Because
individuals could select multiple employment categories, x> tests were done for each employment status individually. Because of the large number of
unplanned comparisons, significance was set at *P < 0.0015. In the on-line comparisons for the age group 65+ there were two groups (discussion group
and message on a blog) that had a zero frequency which made a y? analysis impossible. Because of this, for this comparison only, we dropped these 65+
category and conducted a 2 on the remaining four age categories. Thus, this test does not estimate differences among participants 65+.

Cacioppo et al. www.pnas.org/cgi/content/short/1222447110

4 of 16


www.pnas.org/cgi/content/short/1222447110

x£1°25 = (6)* %S8°0L %06°09 %9S°LL %St'0L %cCLl’SL %98'59 %lLTL %00'89 %l6L %7ZE69 %ETEL pasn
snjejs Juswhojdw3

%S6'8 %ErLL %lL1l9 %EV'6 %¥0'8 %040l %6C'L %PSvl %lT8 %80°6 %cv’L uoiBijal 12Y30

%150l %09°L1L %lEL %Ll 0L %LEOL %veL %LlS 0L %6S°'S %LLEL %EVLL %LVLL uolbi|a. ouasiBYly

%85°Sl %€991 %EL6L %9€°SL %8L°LL %EV'T %€EL 8L %LEEL %VTEL %LlE9l %SL9l pajel|iyyeun ing ‘jenyuids

%90°C %980 %6S5°L %SLL %bL'T %LLl'8 %¢Cv0 %86°L %c0°€E %20°C %0L'L UOWLIOA

%00°C %E0'Y %L0°€ %02°C %S6°L %0t %lTL %LEL %L9°L %¥9°C %80°L ysimar

%LlELE %6€°SE %Ll¥vE %Sr'eyr  %T6'SE %L6°S9 %LLVE %L6'LE %9C'8€ %6EVE %V0°SE luejsajoud/uensuyd

*8Y LYE = (PS) X %09°€C %90°0¢ %8E'8¢ %626l %L8'€C %S0°6 %¢CE8C %67°SC %68°LC %l e %¥S9¢C dloyied
uonel|ie snoibijay

%lLCL %lTlLL %68°€l %0C L %€E0'EL %EL'SL %88 %168 %90°2¢C %Ll66 %VL'6 |ooyps arenpeub ||e Jo swos

%06’ €Y %69'6E %87'8€ %06°'9€ %SLEY %V6'LY  %l8TY %690V  %vL 9 %Ll8'EY %708 963|102 ||e 40 swog

%EVLL %EE6L %LL6l %90°LL %9l°LL %8L°LL %C8'1LC %006l %98°€l %Ll09l %6Y'LL Buiutesy qof 1o 23163p sereOossy

%6569 = (L0 X  %LS9C %LL6C %98°LT %V8LE %90°9¢ %SL6l %€S°9¢C %07’'LE %SELL %LT0E %SLYT $s3] 40 [ooyds ybiH
uonednpy

%11°9C %SL'ET %EIVE %VE LT %1V8'C %LETT %VS LT %SV €T %67°'SC %09'17C %16°8¢C aJow Jo 000°00L$

%S0t %lTlLL %S8'6 %89°LL %67l %08°LL %056l %676 %00°SL %SLEL %SP'Sl 666'66% 01 000'SL$

%9€£°0C %¢S'0C %0¥'CC %SC0C %18°0C %0S'81 %708l %026l %18°0¢C %€6°0C %778°0C 666'7£$ 01 000°0S$

%vrEL %8L°LL %S6°CL %96°CL %L6'EL %¥r 9l %8S°CL %9L°LL %98°LL %EEL %ELEL 666'617% 01 000'SE$

%888 %568 %lT8 %CL'L %l¥L %L9'8 %68'8 %Lzl %LT'8 %8L'6 %€ES'8 666'7€$ 01 000'SC$

%LS°L %186 %LLY %SE'8 %876 %9501 %¢C6'S %€EL'8 %6€°L %S9°L %V6'S 666'7C$ 01 000'SL$

xLS6TL = (P9) X %LEV %159 %09°C %8S %SLE %S9V %€0°E %L8'V %8C'S %60°'S %96°C 000'SL§ ueys ssa]
awodu|

%St'L %LYL %7<S0 %08’L %060 %1v0°'L %blL %SL'L %LLL %ES’L %951 Apuyls 1sy10

%SL'T %S8°L %96°'S %EE’L %L0'C %EV'T %6L°0 %0€’L %l9t %96'C %Z8'L Jspuejs| dijded/uelsy

%671 %0S°€l %80'8 %0L°Sl %LE VL %SL9l %vvvl %0891 %€679L %78EL %99°'Sl dluedsiy

%0L'6 %vSEL %09'8 %79Vl %9v'Cl %V8LL %SS'S %8C'LL %88°L %vE L %ZCl’6 uedBWY uedlyyAde|g

%1091 = (96)X %6869 %10°L9 %LT 9L %vT'S9 %88'89 L YAWA') %61°9L %279 %SL°L9 %LV EL %66°0L ueisedned/a1yan
ISTRIIVIVEE|

PLYARS %7206 %EE'E %CL'E %0L°€E %659 %<C9'E %18C %LEL %TLT %80°€ +99

%6071 %t Te %v61L %80°CL %0€vL %LVl %7¢Z691 %90°'Gl %G8°€ %66°L1 %0€°LL 79-0S

%616l %1679¢C %6€ELT %168l %8Sl %E8LL %68°€C %56l %656 %ESLL %87'LT 670t

%YL 9€E %98°LC %LELE %C9VE %G¥'8€ %CELE %EEBE %0V'6E %60°€E %c0°'LY %LLLE 6€-0€

xlSPhy = (96)X  %0v'9Z %96°€l %E0°LL %ETLE %ELLT %6L°LE %CTLL %8V €T %LlCS %L 9T %6€£°0C 62-81

(910 (€9°0) (£6°0) (85°0) (05°0) (z80) (z¢50) (£5°0) (L€°0) (re0) (r€°0)

x69°6 = (SSEEL 6y VL LE 89°€l 69°6€ S'9€ 87'LE 8S°LE 79'6€ 88°L€E €0°LE 88'9¢€ 0Z'6€ ues
(A) abv
8Z'LL = (6)X 8699 8199 9t'99 CEYS 4% 4] 7AX] ZL'9s €0'6S 61'65 L9°LS L1°95 9|ews} Juadiad
v8e'el ¥S0°L (1133 LE6 LET'L 909 180°L 8€8 6SE’L 09€'C 789°C (soberuew) u pa1ybiap
1591 lexol (sul1j-}40) ?1ep JPyeboyr  Buusyleb  diysiom qnpp/ieg Ajjwey jooyds spuali4 N0 diydesbowaqg

uediubis pELVITe} pullg dn maip |enos Jo ade|d

- SV Nc

$92IN0S dUl|-440

SaNUSA BunAaW 3Ul|-4}O JUBIBYIP SSO.E sdnslaPeIeyYd diydesbowap ajdwes pajybldapn S d|qel

5 of 16

Cacioppo et al. www.pnas.org/cgi/content/short/1222447110


www.pnas.org/cgi/content/short/1222447110

+59 syuedpiied
Buowe sadUBIRYIP S1eWIISS 10U S0P 153} SIY} ‘sny sarioba1ed sbe unoy Bulutewss ayy uo X e papnpuod pue Aiobsied +59 asayy paddoip am ‘Ajuo uostiedwod siyy oy ‘siy3 Jo asnedag “3|qissoduwl sishjeue
2% & dpew yiym Ausnbaiy 019z e pey ey (bo|q e uo abessaw pue dnoib uoissndsip) sdnoib omy a1am 313y} +59 dnob sbe ay3 4o suosiiedwod dul|-uo 3Y3 Ul '§LO0'0 > dx }e 39S sem duedliubis ‘suosiiedwod
pauueldun jo Jaquinu abie| 3y} jo asnedag “Ajlenpiaipur sniels Juswfojdwa yoes 4oy suop diam 5153} X ‘saliobaied JuswAojdwa 3jdiinw P3es pinod sienpiaipul asnexag “d|dwes ayy Gunyblam 1oy Junodde
0} UOI}731101 30DS-0.Y B Buisn Uop 3JaM 5153} ,X BYL "%00L O} PPE 30U OP S[R30} UWIN|OD OS (%E"f) BUOdU| IO (%Z'L) ANdIuy3d Hodais Jou pip syuedpiped o sebejusdiad [jews “Ajpieledss sedinos Buiiep aulj-uo
pue ‘aul|-440 ‘3UJ|-UO $SO.IOB PIPNPUOI 31dM X snqiuwo 3y “A1oba3ed diydesbowsp paiyidads sy ul pajuasaidal Buieaw 40 3nUaA ydoes wouy syuedpdiiied o sbejuadiad ay3 juasaidal |9 yoes ul sabejuadiad ay L

vZ'1Z = (6)X %19°9¢ %07°9C %88°S¢ %S9°9C %G8 %IV'VE  %VIVC %¢0°LE %9S°LC % v LT %SY'v7e a.ed awoy 1e Aeig
*09'€S = (6)X %0L'8 %vl'L %8¢€'9 %C9El %9¢€°0lL %00l %ET'8 %018 %9¢e°¢lL %9l°L %EL9 uspms
*V8'6Y = (6)X %189 %¢C6'EL %L9°01 %6C'L %6CL %669 %6L'9 %LS’S %98 %vi'S %889 paiiay

1591 |e1ol (3ull-}40) a1ep Jayiebor  buusyieb  diysiom qnjd/ieg Ajiwey jooyds spualiy pELeYIVY diydesbowaqg
auediyubis PEIVile} pulg dn maup |enog J0 axe|d

$32IN0S dUl|-40

Juo)  °pS dqel

- SVNd SVNd SV N

6 of 16

Cacioppo et al. www.pnas.org/cgi/content/short/1222447110


www.pnas.org/cgi/content/short/1222447110

PNAS

Table S5. Mean differences in rates of marital break-ups across

different on-line and off-line meeting venues

Meeting source

Weighted n (marriages)

% Marital break-up

On-line sources
Instant messaging
E-mail
Chat room
Discussion group
Social network
Virtual world
Multiplayer game
On-line community
Message on blog
On-line dating
Other

On-line dating sites
eHarmony
Match
Plenty of Fish
Yahoo
Small sites
Other

Off-line sources
Work
Friends
School
Family
Bar/club
Place of worship
Social gathering
Grew up together
Blind date
Other

309
136
633
126
1,389
142
239
411
106
2,995
167

750
729
171
216
738
392

2,682
2,360
1,359
838
1,081
506
1,237
937
330
1,054

9.46
2.1
4.44
9.50
6.02
11.81
5.49
3.66
3.53
6.13
5.16

3.86
7.98
11.46
5.75
4.95
7.15

7.50
9.00
5.83
7.47
7.31
7.55
8.21
6.28
7.07
8.89
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Table S6. Mean differences in rates of marital break-ups across
different on-line and off-line meeting venues: Marriage as the

unit of analysis

Meeting source Weighted n (marriages)

% Marital break-up

On-line sources
Instant messaging
E-mail
Chat room
Discussion group
Social network
Virtual world
Multiplayer game
On-line community
Message on blog
On-line dating
Other
x* (df)

On-line dating sites
eHarmony
Match
Plenty of Fish
Yahoo
Small sites
Other
x* (df)

Off-line sources
Work
Friends
School
Family
Bar/club
Place of worship
Social gathering
Grew up together
Blind date
Other
i (dh)

On-line

Off-line

x> (df)

343
144
664
138
1,544
156
257
428
109
3,188
190

791
775
201
227
777
417

2,858
2,503
1,410

899
1,190

546
1,333
1,015

363
1,118

7,051
12,998

8.53
1.98
4.23
8.69
5.42
10.77
5.09
3.52
3.42
5.76
4.53
15.33 (10)

3.66
7.50
9.75
5.48
4.70
6.70
9.38 (5)

7.04
8.49
5.61
6.96
6.64
6.99
7.62
5.80
6.42
8.38
10.07 (9)
5.87
7.73
10.48 (1)*

*P < 0.01. Named on-line dating sites are placed in alphabetical order.
“Small sites” in the on-line dating category were named but did not produce

more than 100 marriages.
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Table S7. Mean differences in marital satisfaction across different
on-line and off-line meeting venues: Marriage as the unit of

analysis
Meeting source Weighted n Marital satisfaction
On-line sources

Instant messaging 295 5.68%

E-mail 139 5.572b¢

Chat room 614 5.42P¢

Discussion group 120 5.59P

Social network 1,396 5.692

Virtual world 136 5.70°

Multiplayer game 229 5.74%

On-line community 400 5.30°

Message on blog 103 5.60%°

On-line dating 2,893 5.692

Other (on-line) 175 5.433b¢

Significance test F(df) 4.02 (10, 5,611)*
On-line dating sites

eHarmony 737 5.86°

Match 693 5.71°

Plenty of Fish 167 5.65%°

Yahoo 205 5.30°¢

Small sites 712 5.71°

Other (on-line dating) 379 5.54¢

Significance test F(df) 6.32 (5, 2,489)*
Off-line sources

Work 2,581 5.39¢

Friends 2,199 5.47°¢

School 1,297 5.592P

Family 820 5.42¢¢

Bar/club 1,045 5.35¢

Place of worship 490 5.532d

Social gathering 1,182 5.54b¢

Grew up together 911 5.68%

Blind date 316 5.319

Other (off-line) 988 5.42¢

Significance test F(df) 5.79 (9, 12,663)*
On-line 6,501 5.63
Off-line 11,827 5.47

Significance test F(df)

47.71 (1, 18275)*

*P < 0.001. Post hoc analyses are expressed in superscripts and were done
using least-significant differences tests. Means within a row that do not
share a superscript differ at P < 0.05.
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Table S9. Weighted sample demographic characteristics across different on-line dating sites: Marriage as the unit of analysis

On-line dating sites

Plenty Small Other Significance
Demographics eHarmony Match of Fish Yahoo sites (on-line dating) Total test
Weighted n (marriages) 791 775 227 201 777 418 3,188
Percent female 43.96 50.07 52.92 46.81 43.46 51.04 47.06 XZ(S) =7.54
Age (y)
Mean (SD) 36.47 41.94 39.06 39.86 39.55 46.57 40.28 Fs, 2,702 = 16.95*
(0.62) (0.78) (1.39) (0.82) (0.62) (0.97) (0.34)
18-29 22.04% 11.96% 8.80% 21.46% 19.11% 9.34% 16.24% %*(20) = 130.03*
30-39 46.86% 35.28% 49.97% 37.61% 36.42% 23.17% 38.05%
40-49 19.58% 27.62% 21.00% 20.32% 24.59% 27.03% 23.88%
50-64 7.87% 18.97% 17.81% 12.17% 15.01% 26.52% 15.73%
65+ 2.62% 4.38% 0.25% 5.79% 3.38% 13.08% 4.64%
Ethnicity
White/Caucasian 65.38% 76.29% 70.62% 74.29% 61.84% 74.69% 69.32% ¥*(20) = 74.18*
Black/African American 5.91% 4.36% 2.08% 4.47% 6.44% 10.92% 5.96%
Hispanic 21.96% 12.19% 21.24% 15.02% 25.26% 7.45% 18.00%
Asian/Pacific Islander 2.97% 3.39% 2.15% 0.50% 1.61% 3.27% 2.57%
Other ethnicity 1.42% 0.83% 1.41% 2.11% 1.06% 1.97% 1.31%
Income
Less than $15,000 1.15% 1.20% 0.89% 2.02% 1.82% 3.36% 1.65% %*(30) = 148.76*
$15,000 to $24,999 1.91% 1.53% 2.28% 6.11% 3.84% 10.60% 3.72%
$25,000 to $34,999 5.32% 2.57% 3.17% 9.18% 5.13% 8.19% 5.07%
$35,000 to $49,999 7.53% 9.13% 9.86% 16.44% 6.56% 11.41% 8.92%
$50,000 to $74,999 21.98% 17.46% 18.65% 21.63% 15.90% 21.61% 19.09%
$75,000 to $99,999 22.91% 17.31% 16.84% 19.06% 14.29% 19.30% 18.30%
$100,000 or more 34.54% 46.67% 42.61% 20.32% 47.01% 20.83% 38.43%
Education
High school or less 14.77% 13.54% 17.53% 23.80% 11.15% 24.65% 15.65% x2(15) = 43.04*
Associates degree or 14.40% 15.94% 19.57% 11.62% 20.31% 19.26% 17.04%
job training
Some or all college 49.67% 53.78% 51.53% 53.92% 49.64% 42.35% 50.09%
Some or all graduate 20.13% 14.95% 9.21% 8.01% 17.41% 12.89% 15.72%
school
Religious affiliation
Catholic 25.95% 29.23% 19.14% 18.35% 18.28% 18.80% 22.98% %*(30) = 118.07*
Christian/Protestant 44.08% 37.26% 44.48% 44.71% 39.77% 36.79% 40.50%
Jewish 2.93% 1.70% 2.23% 0.91% 12.88% 2.51% 4.82%
Mormon 2.45% 0.41% 3.26% 1.70% 1.80% 3.91% 2.00%
Spiritual, but unaffiliated 9.38% 14.30% 15.04% 12.87% 10.40% 18.66% 12.66%
Atheist/no religion 7.14% 9.31% 9.77% 10.93% 8.37% 10.34% 8.81%
Other religion 7.04% 6.00% 3.91% 7.87% 7.02% 8.15% 6.76%
Employment status
Used 85.45% 80.32% 80.95% 74.08% 86.42% 69.75% 81.37% x*(5) = 34.52*
Retired 4.99% 8.24% 2.76% 7.69% 7.15% 19.02% 8.16% XZ(S) =33.61*
Student 9.19% 5.24% 1.71% 11.53% 6.57% 4.74% 6.63% ¥*(5) = 19.35
Stay at home parent 14.12% 15.92% 19.74% 16.64% 15.39% 15.26% 15.57% XZ(S) =271

The percentages in each cell represent the percentage of participants from each venue of meeting represented in the specified demographic category. The
omnibus x? were conducted across on-line, off-line, and on-line dating sources separately. Small percentages of participants did not report ethnicity (1.2%) or
Income (4.3%), so column totals do not add to 100%. The y? tests were done using a Rao-Scott correction to account for weighting the sample. Because
individuals could select multiple employment categories, ¥ tests were done for each employment status individually. Because of the large number of
unplanned comparisons, significance was set at *P < 0.0015.
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Table S11. Adjusted mean differences in marital satisfaction
across different on-line and off-line meeting venues

Meeting source Weighted n Marital satisfaction
On-line sources
Instant messaging 279 5.60°°
E-mail 133 5.622°
Chat room 596 5.39°¢
Discussion group 113 5.5223b¢
Social network 1,301 5.65°
Virtual world 125 5.61%°
Multiplayer game 222 5.68%
On-line community 393 5.26¢
Message on blog 102 5.573°
On-line dating 2,782 5.64°
Other (on-line) 158 5.522°
On-line dating sites
eHarmony 714 5.96°
Match 663 5.78°
Plenty of Fish 151 5.67°¢
Yahoo 201 5.40°¢
Small sites 691 5.80°
Other (on-line dating) 361 5.62°
Off-line sources
Work 2,474 5.40°
Friends 2,135 5.47b<d
School 1,277 5.572°
Family 769 5.45b<
Bar/club 988 5.414
Place of worship 466 5.55%¢
Social gathering 1,133 5.572°
Grew up together 873 5.66°
Blind date 299 5.30°
Other (off-line) 944 5.44°<d

Post hoc analyses are expressed in superscripts and were done using least-
significant differences tests. Means within a row that do not share a super-
script differ at P < 0.05.
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Table S12. Adjusted mean differences in rates of marital break-
ups across different on-line and off-line meeting venues

Meeting source Weighted n (marriages) % Marital break-up

On-line sources

L T

Instant messaging 309 7.74
E-mail 136 1.93
Chat room 633 3.57
Discussion group 126 8.85
"‘ Social network 1,389 5.59
Virtual world 142 10.64
m Multiplayer game 239 5.55
On-line community 411 3.28
Message on blog 106 3.58
On-line dating 2,995 5.81
Other 167 412
On-line dating sites
eHarmony 750 3.49
Match 729 6.53
Plenty of Fish 171 10.18
Yahoo 216 5.10
Small sites 738 4.69
Other 392 4.14
Off-line sources
Work 2,682 6.47
Friends 2,360 7.01
School 1,359 4.28
Family 838 5.38
Bar/club 1,081 5.93
Place of worship 506 5.00
Social gathering 1,237 6.51
Grew up together 937 5.13
Blind date 330 6.74
Other 1,054 5.77%
Named on-line dating sites are placed in alphabetical order. “Small sites”
in the on-line dating category were named but did not produce more than
100 marriages.
- | Other Supporting Information Files
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